507286817 05/17/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7333741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507248817

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESSELTE CORPORATION	04/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOPS SLT, INC
Street Address:	35 W. WACKER DRIVE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17714706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125801020

Email: jjasper@hfzlaw.com,fmartinez@hfzlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** HANLEY, FLIGHT AND ZIMMERMAN, LLC

Address Line 1: 150 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20327/362952F	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH T. JASPER
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph T. Jasper/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=1_Esselte Corporation_Tops SLT, Inc. (name change)#page1.tif source=1_Esselte Corporation_Tops SLT, Inc. (name change)#page2.tif source=1_Esselte Corporation_Tops SLT, Inc. (name change)#page3.tif source=1_Esselte Corporation_Tops SLT, Inc. (name change)#page4.tif

PATENT 507286817 REEL: 059941 FRAME: 0682

source=Notice (012)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059941 FRAME: 0683

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on April 1, 2014.

Anthony Giardina

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

auting Siardina

Rev. 06/13

CT-07

New York State Department of State
Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code
One Commerce Plaza, 99 Washington Avenue
Albany, NY 12231
www.dos.state.ny.us

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ESSELTE CORPORATION

(Insert Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: ESSELTE CORPORATION
If the name of the corporation has been changed, the name under which it was formed is:
ESSELTE BUSINESS CORPORATION
SECOND: The date of filing of the certificate of incorporation with the Department of State is:
June 29, 2005
THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows: (Set forth each amendment in a separate paragraph providing the subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph. For example, an amendment changing the name of the corporation would read as follows: Paragraph First of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the corporation name is hereby amended to read as follows: First: The name of the corporation is (new name))
Paragraph First of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to
the corporation name
is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
First: The name of the corporation is TOPS SLT, Inc.

DOS-1554-f-l (Rev. 06/12)

Page 1 of 3

Paragraph	of the Certificate	of Incorporation rela	ating to	
		,		
is hereby amended	l to read in its entirety as	follows:		
		•		
			•	
		•		
•	•		•	
EOI ID TH				
	certificate of amendment			
	f the board of directors for tled to vote thereon at a n	•	• •	utstanding
	f the board of directors fo all outstanding shares.	ollowed by the unani	mous written cons	sent of the
& Settn	N Den	Suzanne S. Bett	man	
- 1./554 (Signature)		(Name of Signer)	
	ì	Authorized Pera	son	
			(Title of Signer)	

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

(Insert Name of Domestic Corporation)

	Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law	
Filer's Name ESSELT	E CORPORATION	
Address 225 Broadho	llow Rd., Suite 300E	and the same of th
City, State and Zip Code	Melville, NY 11747	·
law. You are not require Department of State rec	repared by the New York State Department of State. It does not contain all optional produced to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal station immends that all documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The certificing fee, plus the required tax on shares pursuant to §180 of the Tax Law, if applicable.	ery stores. The
For Office Use Only		e Personal de la companya de la comp
3 AH 10:		
2014 MAR 28		
2014	CATTER.	1 - ا به داد د کی می
	Cst reft	+ 909 <i>5</i> 422m
7 PM 4: 03		# 20F2
2014 MAR 27 PM	STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STAT	

FILED MAR 2 8 2014

TAX\$_____

DOS-1554-f-I (Rev. 06/12)

NY006 - 06/26/2012 Wolters Kluwer Online

Page 3 of 3

138